DX E-72
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Instrukcja obsługi pl
Инструкция по зксплуатации ru
Návod k obsluze cs
Návod na obsluhu sk
Kulllanma Talimatı tr

3.7 Range of fasteners available for various applications
Fasteners
Ordering designation Application
X-U High-strength nail for fastening on high-
strength steel and concrete in a wide range
of applications
X-C Standard nail for fastening on concrete
X-S Standard nail for efficient fastening on steel
X-CT Easily removable nail for fastening form-
work temporarily on concrete
X-CR Stainless steel nail for fastening in damp or
corrosive surroundings
X-CP / X-CF Special fastener for timber structures on
concrete
X-FS Fastener for positioning formwork
X-SW Flexible washer fastener for fastening
plastic sheeting and thin insulating
materials to concrete and steel
X-HS / X-HS-W Suspension system with threaded connec-
tion
X‑CC Fastening clip for wire hangers
en
20
Printed: 17.04.2014 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5125956 / 000 / 02
Ordering designation Application
X-(D)FB / X-EMTC Metal conduit clip for fastening electrical
conduits or insulated pipes (hot or cold) in
water supply and heating installations
X‑EKB Cable clasp for fastening electric cables flat
on ceilings and walls
X-ECH Bunched cable holder for fastening cables
on ceilings and walls
X‑ET Fastener for plastic (PVC) electric cable
trunking
X-(E)M/W/6/8 ... P8 Threaded stud for temporary fastenings on
concrete and steel
X-DNH / DKH X-M6/8H Approved (ETA) DX-Kwik fastening system
use on concrete with predrilling
Cartridges
Ordering designation Color Power level
5.6/16 brown Brown Extra-light
5.6/16 green Green Light
5.6/16 yellow Yellow Medium
5.6/16 red Red Heavy
4 Accessories, consumables
NOTE
For information about further accessories and fasteners for use with the tool, please contact your local Hilti
representative.
Designation Item number, description
Piston guide 1005, E72
Piston 409314, 72/DNI
Fastener guide 1086, E72/F1
O-ring 72475
Stop ring 1095
Optional stabilizer (fragmentation guard, only USA) 1089
Optional stabilizer (fragmentation guard, Northern
Europe)
1191
Safety accessories and cleaning set
Designation
Cleaning set
Hilti spray
Operating instructions
Stabilizer (only for USA and Northern Europe)
en
21
Printed: 17.04.2014 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5125956 / 000 / 02
5 Technical data
Right of technical changes reserved.
Tool DX E‑72
Weight 2.0 kg
Dimensions (L x W x H) 384 mm × 48 mm × 153 mm
Maximum fastener length 72 mm
Cartridges 5.6/16 (22 cal. short) brown, green, yellow, red
Power regulation 4 cartridge power levels
Contact movement 16 mm
Contact pressure 100 N
Ambient operating temperature range -15…+50°C
Recommended maximum fastening rate 250/h
6 Before use
NOTE
Read the operating instructions before the tool is oper-
ated for the first time.
6.1 Check the tool
WARNING
Do not operate the tool when parts are damaged
or when the controls do not function correctly. If
necessary, have the tool repaired at an authorized
Hilti service center.
Check that there is no cartridge in the tool. If there is a
cartridge in the tool, remove it from the tool by hand.
Check all external parts of the tool for damage and check
that all controls operate faultlessly.
Check the piston and stop ring for wear and ensure that
the parts have been fitted correctly.
7 Guidelines
7.1 Fastening guidelines
These guidelines must be observed at all times.
NOTE
For detailed information, please ask your local Hilti sales and service office for a copy of the applicable technical
guidelines or national technical regulations.
7.1.1 Minimum distances and spacing
Minimum distances and spacing when fastening to steel
A min. edge distance = 15 mm (⁵⁄₈")
B min. spacing = 20 mm (³⁄₄")
C min. base material thickness = 4 mm (⁵⁄₃₂")
en
22